February 2025 February 2024

SPIRIT-WINE*
BEER
READY TO DRINK

SPECIAL DES LICENSES
REGISTRATION FEES
PENALTY & INTEREST
LICENSE FEES

FINES

MISCELLANEOUS
APPLICATION FEES

HEARING COSTS
PHOTO COPIES

Total Revenue for January 2025

SHIPPER LICENSES (Wine & Spirits)
SHIPPER LICENSES (Beer)
DIRECT SHIPPERS LICENSE

CIGAR SHOP/GROWLERS

Nebraska Liquor Control Commission

Revenue Statement

#454100
#454101
#454102
#474101
#474300
#474111
#474108
#475100
#485100
#474's

#485100
#474100
#476100
#475101
#471101
#472200

February 2025

$ 1,349,047.18 | $ 1,449,324.41 General Fund
$ 830,506.57 | $ 872,753.04 General Fund
$ 73,964.10 | $ 65,305.00 General Fund
$ 147,000.00 | $ 134,000.00 General Fund
$ 41,000.00 | $ 17,000.00 Craft Brew Board
$ 145,000.00 | $ 100,000.00 | Grape And Wine Board
$ 14,670.00 | $ 13,980.00 General Fund
$ 41,640.00 | $ 36,800.00 General Fund
$ 67593 | $ 176.98 General Fund
$ 11,455.00 | $ 12,959.00 | Common School Fund
$ 10,100.00 | $ 13,100.00 | Common School Fund
$ - $ - General Fund
$ 16,590.00 | $ 24,490.00 General Fund
$ - $ - General Fund
$ 430.79 | $ 300.00 General Fund
$ - $ - General Fund
$ 2,682,079.57 | $ 2,740,188.43

Total Revenue From January 1, 2024 to February 28, 2024
Total Revenue From January 1, 2025 to February 28, 2025
Revenue percentage difference between 2024 and 2025

*Wine Producers, Spirit Producers, and Direct Shippers excise taxes are included in this figure.

Kobr 5L

Director, Nebraska Liquor Control Commission

APPROVED

*As of January 2019, the NLCC has changed the way this report is displayed.
Some schedules may have moved or been changed and may not match previously reported schedules.
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3,183,918.95

5,696,060.11

5,865,998.52
2.98%

Schedule 1



Nebraska Liquor Control Commission
Total Revenue From January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025

January February August September October November December TOTALS

SP'SETVSEEL?QNE $2,166,276.14 | $1,349,047.18 3,515,323.32
BEER REVENUE $ 88161273 |$ 830,506.57 1,712,119.30
REARDI;(V-:-EOI\IL[J)I?INK $ 9446949 |$% 73,964.10 168,433.59
S(TI\IITISEE'; |éllsl’IER’I\‘TSSE)S $ 6,000.00 | $ 147,000.00 153,000.00
SHIPPI(E;EEI;;)ENSES $ - $  41,000.00 41,000.00
DIREL?JESNFgEgERS $ 1,500.00 [ $ 145,000.00 146,500.00
?_lleI?EECNgEESS $ 7,250.00 | $  14,670.00 21,920.00
REGI?'IE'ESATION A 20000|s 4164000 41,840.00
PENALTY/INTEREST $ 1219.93 | $ 675.93 1,895.86
LICENSE FEES $ - $  11,455.00 11,455.00
FINES $ 9,350.00 | $  10,100.00 19,450.00

MISCELLANEOUS $ ) $ ) -
APPLICATION FEES $  15405.00 |§  16,590.00 31,995.00
SHOP/CGES\TVLERS $ 300.00 | $ - 300.00
HEARING COSTS $ 335.66 | § 430.79 766.45

PHOTO COPIES $ ) $ ) -
$3,183,918.95 | $2,682,079.57 - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - - - 5,865,998.52

*Wine Producer, Spirit Producer, and Direct Shipper Revenue Included in Spirits & Wine Revenue

Schedule 2




