## Nebraska Liquor Control Commission Revenue Statement February 2025

		February 2025	February 2024	
SPIRIT-WINE*	#454100	\$ 1,349,047.18	\$ 1,449,324.41	General Fund
BEER	#454101	\$ 830,506.57	\$ 872,753.04	General Fund
READY TO DRINK	#454102	\$ 73,964.10	\$ 65,305.00	General Fund
SHIPPER LICENSES (Wine & Spirits)	#474101	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	General Fund
SHIPPER LICENSES (Beer)	#474300	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	Craft Brew Board
DIRECT SHIPPERS LICENSE	#474111	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	Grape And Wine Board
SPECIAL DES LICENSES	#474108	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 13,980.00	General Fund
REGISTRATION FEES	#475100	\$ 41,640.00	\$ 36,800.00	General Fund
PENALTY & INTEREST	#485100	\$ 675.93	\$ 176.98	General Fund
LICENSE FEES	#474's	\$ 11,455.00	\$ 12,959.00	Common School Fund
FINES	#485100	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	Common School Fund
MISCELLANEOUS	#474100	\$ -	\$ -	General Fund
APPLICATION FEES	#476100	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 24,490.00	General Fund
CIGAR SHOP/GROWLERS	#475101	\$ -	\$ -	General Fund
HEARING COSTS	#471101	\$ 430.79	\$ 300.00	General Fund
PHOTO COPIES	#472200	\$ -	\$ -	General Fund
		\$ 2,682,079.57	\$ 2,740,188.43	

Total Revenue for January 2025	\$ 3,183,918.95
Total Revenue From January 1, 2024 to February 28, 2024	\$ 5,696,060.11
Total Revenue From January 1, 2025 to February 28, 2025	\$ 5,865,998.52
Revenue percentage difference between 2024 and 2025	2.98%

<sup>\*</sup>Wine Producers, Spirit Producers, and Direct Shippers excise taxes are included in this figure.

**APPROVED** 

**Director, Nebraska Liquor Control Commission** 

His B. Ryo

<sup>\*</sup>As of January 2019, the NLCC has changed the way this report is displayed.

Some schedules may have moved or been changed and may not match previously reported schedules.

## Nebraska Liquor Control Commission Total Revenue From January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025

2025	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	TOTALS
SPIRITS & WINE REVENUE	\$ 2,166,276.14	\$ 1,349,047.18											\$ 3,515,323.32
BEER REVENUE	\$ 881,612.73	\$ 830,506.57											\$ 1,712,119.30
READY TO DRINK REVENUE	\$ 94,469.49	\$ 73,964.10											\$ 168,433.59
_ `	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 147,000.00											\$ 153,000.00
SHIPPER LICENSES (BEER)	\$ -	\$ 41,000.00											\$ 41,000.00
DIRECT SHIPPERS LICENSES	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 145,000.00											\$ 146,500.00
SPEC. DES LICENSES	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,670.00											\$ 21,920.00
REGISTRATION FEES	\$ 200.00	\$ 41,640.00											\$ 41,840.00
PENALTY/INTEREST	\$ 1,219.93	\$ 675.93											\$ 1,895.86
LICENSE FEES	\$ -	\$ 11,455.00											\$ 11,455.00
FINES	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 10,100.00											\$ 19,450.00
MISCELLANEOUS	\$ -	\$ -											\$ -
APPLICATION FEES	\$ 15,405.00	\$ 16,590.00											\$ 31,995.00
CIGAR SHOP/GROWLERS	\$ 300.00	\$ -											\$ 300.00
HEARING COSTS	\$ 335.66	\$ 430.79											\$ 766.45
PHOTO COPIES	\$ -	\$ -											\$ -
TOTAL REVENUE	\$3,183,918.95	\$2,682,079.57	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,865,998.52

<sup>\*</sup>Wine Producer, Spirit Producer, and Direct Shipper Revenue Included in Spirits & Wine Revenue